
Team Score Rank
ASHLAND-GREENWOOD 394 11
AUBURN 381 7
DC WEST 383 8
ELKHORN 325 2
ELKHORN NORTH 351 5
FALLS CITY 396 12
NEBRASKA CITY 347 4
OMAHA GROSS CATHOLIC 346 3
OMAHA SKUTT CATHOLIC 321 1
PLATTEVIEW 392 10
PLATTSMOUTH 383 8
RALSTON 365 6
WAHOO 410 13
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ASHLAND-GREENWOOD1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total
Aiden Lindley 5 5 5 4 5 4 6 5 5 44 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 6 39 83 0.66545

Isaac Carson 5 6 4 4 6 5 8 7 5 50 7 5 6 6 6 5 7 5 5 52 102 0.85755

Tony Hill 7 6 5 4 5 3 7 7 5 49 8 5 5 6 6 8 4 6 9 57 106 0.79787

Jackson Clark 7 3 6 5 6 5 8 6 6 52 7 5 6 6 4 5 5 5 8 51 103 0.88657

Ty Carey 5 6 6 3 7 5 8 5 5 50 10 5 7 7 6 7 6 4 6 58 108 0.86575

AUBURN 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total
Cam Binder 5 4 5 4 5 4 6 4 4 41 5 3 4 5 3 3 4 4 6 37 78 0.66435

Cade Patzel 8 4 5 3 8 6 6 4 7 51 7 4 6 6 4 4 6 4 6 47 98 0.66448

Justin Vanderbough 9 3 6 4 6 6 8 6 6 54 10 8 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 61 115 0.87669

Marcus Hudson 6 5 5 4 6 5 7 6 7 51 5 3 5 5 4 6 7 5 5 45 96 0.75666

Thatcher Ommert 5 5 5 7 8 8 8 7 5 58 8 4 6 6 7 5 4 6 5 51 109 0.85755

DC WEST 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total
Myles Leahy 7 4 5 4 7 6 8 11 7 59 6 3 6 5 5 5 6 4 6 46 105 0.87157

Devin Lopeman 6 4 5 4 6 5 6 5 5 46 6 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 6 42 88 0.66546

Mason Kirby 7 5 5 4 7 5 10 5 5 53 5 4 5 5 6 4 5 4 7 45 98 1.07547

Kale Kotil 6 4 6 4 6 7 6 6 5 50 7 5 6 5 4 6 6 3 7 49 99 0.67666

Haydon Herman 5 5 5 6 7 5 6 5 4 48 8 4 7 6 4 4 5 5 7 50 98 0.67545

ELKHORN 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total
Sam Arnold 4 3 5 5 5 4 6 4 6 42 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 35 77 0.65444

Ben Hastreiter 4 3 4 2 5 4 5 4 5 36 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 36 72 0.55434

Brantson Doiel 5 4 5 4 6 4 5 5 5 43 6 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 6 45 88 0.56555

Tommy Strohman 5 4 4 4 6 4 7 5 5 44 6 3 5 5 5 5 4 5 6 44 88 0.76555

Jack Buddecke 6 4 5 5 6 3 6 4 5 44 7 3 5 5 6 6 8 5 5 50 94 0.65466

ELKHORN NORTH 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total
Harrison Weddell 5 3 4 4 4 4 6 5 4 39 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 2 4 35 74 0.64555

Cole Dryak 5 4 5 3 9 6 6 6 4 48 6 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 6 44 92 0.66655

Alex Hagestad 5 4 4 5 6 6 6 5 3 44 5 5 4 5 4 4 5 4 6 42 86 0.66545

Jayse Munter 6 5 5 5 6 4 7 6 6 50 7 4 7 6 3 6 5 5 6 49 99 0.76666

Sammy Eckstrom 9 13 11 5 12 6 8 7 5 76 6 3 6 6 5 5 8 4 11 54 130 0.91759

FALLS CITY 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Lukas Aldana 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 37 5 4 4 5 5 6 4 3 5 41 78 0.55564

Lindsey McNeely 7 5 7 5 11 7 9 7 5 63 8 4 8 6 5 6 10 6 6 59 122 0.96767

Carson Simon 6 3 6 4 7 5 9 7 6 53 5 4 7 6 7 5 7 4 10 55 108 1.00756

Rayce Farmer 7 3 6 5 7 7 9 5 5 54 6 4 6 9 5 5 5 4 7 51 105 0.97557

Wade Wason 7 6 6 5 6 4 7 6 4 51 7 6 6 7 5 6 6 5 6 54 105 0.767746

NEBRASKA CITY 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Will Welsh 5 6 4 3 5 4 7 4 4 42 5 5 4 5 4 5 6 4 6 44 86 0.76455

Blake Miller 7 5 5 4 6 4 7 5 4 47 6 4 4 4 4 4 6 6 5 43 90 0.75547

Harrison Benedict 5 3 4 4 6 3 8 5 4 42 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 3 7 41 83 0.87545

Kaden Johnson 6 3 5 4 6 4 6 4 5 43 5 4 5 6 4 5 6 4 6 45 88 0.66456

Max Baumert 5 4 5 3 8 4 10 6 6 51 6 6 5 5 5 6 6 4 6 49 100 1.06665



OMAHA GROSS CATHOLIC1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total
Noah Miller 5 4 3 4 5 3 6 4 4 38 6 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 39 77 0.65445

Bryce Griger 5 6 5 4 8 4 7 4 6 49 6 4 4 6 5 6 7 5 6 49 98 0.76465

Isaiah Barrientos 8 4 4 4 9 3 8 6 6 52 5 4 3 4 3 6 4 2 5 36 88 0.85668

Thomas Anderson 7 3 5 4 6 3 5 5 5 43 6 4 5 5 4 4 4 3 5 40 83 0.55547

Grant Harvat 8 7 6 4 8 5 7 5 5 55 6 5 5 6 4 6 6 5 7 50 105 0.77568

OMAHA SKUTT CATHOLIC1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total
Will Mullin 5 4 4 3 4 6 7 4 4 41 5 3 4 4 6 3 4 3 4 36 77 0.74435

MJ Shalhoob 5 5 5 3 5 3 6 3 4 39 5 3 3 5 5 4 5 4 5 39 78 0.65345

Jackson Lapour 5 4 5 4 8 3 6 5 4 44 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 6 38 82 0.66545

Barrett Liebentritt 4 4 4 3 5 4 7 5 4 40 5 7 3 5 7 4 4 3 6 44 84 0.76544

Jacob Rockow 5 3 4 3 6 5 9 5 4 44 5 3 6 6 4 5 4 4 5 42 86 0.95555

PLATTEVIEW 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total
Jackson Hans 7 6 6 4 5 4 10 5 7 54 7 5 4 6 4 5 6 3 6 46 100 1.06557

Carter Krajicek 6 4 6 6 7 3 7 7 5 51 6 5 5 6 6 7 6 3 7 51 102 0.77776

Jaden Krenzer 5 6 5 5 6 5 7 6 4 49 7 6 5 5 6 6 5 4 6 50 99 0.76665

Matt Adkins 5 5 6 4 6 5 7 7 4 49 6 5 5 5 4 4 6 2 5 42 91 0.75745

Drake Bagwell 8 7 9 5 6 4 9 6 6 60 7 6 7 6 5 5 7 4 8 55 115 0.98658

PLATTSMOUTH 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total
Levi Flaherty 7 4 5 4 6 4 8 5 4 47 7 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 39 86 0.84557

Zach Shukis 7 5 6 3 5 4 8 6 5 49 5 5 5 6 5 6 4 5 8 49 98 0.88667

Jude Wehrbein 5 4 5 4 7 4 9 6 6 50 6 4 5 7 6 5 4 5 6 48 98 0.96655

Kye Stone 6 4 7 4 6 5 8 6 6 52 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 4 6 49 101 0.86656

Jack Alexander 7 5 7 4 10 6 11 7 9 66 7 6 6 6 6 7 6 5 9 58 124 1.19777

RALSTON 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total
Noah Talmadge 5 4 5 3 4 4 7 5 4 41 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 41 82 0.75545

Alex Strittmatter 6 4 5 4 6 4 5 6 5 45 6 3 4 4 4 6 7 3 4 41 86 0.54666

Thomas Stutzman 4 5 5 5 5 5 8 5 5 47 6 3 6 6 5 6 6 4 6 48 95 0.86564

Jack DeGeorge 6 4 6 4 5 4 8 6 6 49 7 3 5 6 4 7 9 5 7 53 102 0.87676

Tyler Jourdan 8 7 7 4 8 6 8 7 7 62 7 7 5 9 6 8 8 6 9 65 127 0.89788

WAHOO 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total
Hayden Griego 3 4 5 4 6 4 8 4 5 43 6 4 4 6 3 5 6 5 7 46 89 0.87453

Sam Biggerstaff 9 3 8 4 6 6 9 7 7 59 8 5 8 8 5 5 5 5 7 56 115 0.97759

Jaiden Powers 6 4 6 3 7 4 6 6 5 47 8 5 6 5 4 5 5 3 6 47 94 0.66656

Caleb Obert 6 4 7 5 7 5 9 7 6 56 6 4 6 6 5 7 8 4 10 56 112 1.00776

Ghost 999 999 0 999 0.00999



PLACE PLAYER SCHOOL TOTAL HDCP TEAM SCORE RANK
1 Ben Hastreiter ELKHORN 72 0.55434 ASHLAND-GREENWOOD 394 11
2 Harrison Weddell ELKHORN NORTH 74 0.64555 AUBURN 381 7
3 Sam Arnold ELKHORN 77 0.65444 DC WEST 383 8
4 Noah Miller OMAHA GROSS CATHOLIC 77 0.65445 ELKHORN 325 2
5 Will Mullin OMAHA SKUTT CATHOLIC 77 0.74435 ELKHORN NORTH 351 5
6 Lukas Aldana FALLS CITY 78 0.55564 FALLS CITY 396 12

7 MJ Shalhoob OMAHA SKUTT CATHOLIC 78 0.65345 NEBRASKA CITY 347 4
8 Cam Binder AUBURN 78 0.66435 OMAHA GROSS CATHOLIC 346 3
9 Jackson Lapour OMAHA SKUTT CATHOLIC 82 0.66545 OMAHA SKUTT CATHOLIC 321 1

10 Noah Talmadge RALSTON 82 0.75545 PLATTEVIEW 392 10
11 Thomas Anderson OMAHA GROSS CATHOLIC 83 0.55547 PLATTSMOUTH 383 8
11 Aiden Lindley ASHLAND-GREENWOOD 83 0.66545 RALSTON 365 6
11 Harrison Benedict NEBRASKA CITY 83 0.87545 WAHOO 410 13

14 Barrett Liebentritt OMAHA SKUTT CATHOLIC 84 0.76544
15 Alex Strittmatter RALSTON 86 0.54666
15 Alex Hagestad ELKHORN NORTH 86 0.66545
15 Will Welsh NEBRASKA CITY 86 0.76455
15 Levi Flaherty PLATTSMOUTH 86 0.84557
15 Jacob Rockow OMAHA SKUTT CATHOLIC 86 0.95555
20 Brantson Doiel ELKHORN 88 0.56555
20 Kaden Johnson NEBRASKA CITY 88 0.66456
20 Devin Lopeman DC WEST 88 0.66546
20 Tommy Strohman ELKHORN 88 0.76555
20 Isaiah Barrientos OMAHA GROSS CATHOLIC 88 0.85668
25 Hayden Griego WAHOO 89 0.87453
26 Blake Miller NEBRASKA CITY 90 0.75547
27 Matt Adkins PLATTEVIEW 91 0.75745
28 Cole Dryak ELKHORN NORTH 92 0.66655
29 Jack Buddecke ELKHORN 94 0.65466
29 Jaiden Powers WAHOO 94 0.66656
31 Thomas Stutzman RALSTON 95 0.86564
32 Marcus Hudson AUBURN 96 0.75666
33 Cade Patzel AUBURN 98 0.66448
33 Haydon Herman DC WEST 98 0.67545
33 Bryce Griger OMAHA GROSS CATHOLIC 98 0.76465
33 Zach Shukis PLATTSMOUTH 98 0.88667
33 Jude Wehrbein PLATTSMOUTH 98 0.96655
33 Mason Kirby DC WEST 98 1.07547
39 Kale Kotil DC WEST 99 0.67666
39 Jaden Krenzer PLATTEVIEW 99 0.76665
39 Jayse Munter ELKHORN NORTH 99 0.76666
42 Jackson Hans PLATTEVIEW 100 1.06557
42 Max Baumert NEBRASKA CITY 100 1.06665
44 Kye Stone PLATTSMOUTH 101 0.86656
45 Carter Krajicek PLATTEVIEW 102 0.77776
45 Isaac Carson ASHLAND-GREENWOOD 102 0.85755
45 Jack DeGeorge RALSTON 102 0.87676
48 Jackson Clark ASHLAND-GREENWOOD 103 0.88657
49 Wade Wason FALLS CITY 105 0.767746
49 Grant Harvat OMAHA GROSS CATHOLIC 105 0.77568
49 Myles Leahy DC WEST 105 0.87157
49 Rayce Farmer FALLS CITY 105 0.97557
53 Tony Hill ASHLAND-GREENWOOD 106 0.79787
54 Ty Carey ASHLAND-GREENWOOD 108 0.86575
54 Carson Simon FALLS CITY 108 1.00756
56 Thatcher Ommert AUBURN 109 0.85755
57 Caleb Obert WAHOO 112 1.00776
58 Justin Vanderbough AUBURN 115 0.87669
58 Sam Biggerstaff WAHOO 115 0.97759
58 Drake Bagwell PLATTEVIEW 115 0.98658
61 Lindsey McNeely FALLS CITY 122 0.96767
62 Jack Alexander PLATTSMOUTH 124 1.19777
63 Tyler Jourdan RALSTON 127 0.89788
64 Sammy Eckstrom ELKHORN NORTH 130 0.91759
65 Ghost WAHOO 999 0.00999



TOURNAMENT: B-1 District PLAYER TOTAL PLACE TEAM SCORE RANK
DATE 5/17/2021 Aiden Lindley 83 11 ASHLAND-GREENWOOD 394 11

Isaac Carson 102 45 AUBURN 381 7
Tony Hill 106 53 DC WEST 383 8
Jackson Clark 103 48 ELKHORN 325 2

ASHLAND-GREENWOODIN OUT TOTAL PLACE AUBURN IN OUT TOTAL PLACE DC WEST IN OUT TOTAL PLACE Ty Carey 108 54 ELKHORN NORTH 351 5
Aiden Lindley 44 39 83 11 Cam Binder 41 37 78 6 Myles Leahy 59 46 105 49 Cam Binder 78 6 FALLS CITY 396 12
Isaac Carson 50 52 102 45 Cade Patzel 51 47 98 33 Devin Lopeman 46 42 88 20 Cade Patzel 98 33 NEBRASKA CITY 347 4
Tony Hill 49 57 106 53 Justin Vanderbough 54 61 115 58 Mason Kirby 53 45 98 33 Justin Vanderbough 115 58 OMAHA GROSS CATHOLIC 346 3
Jackson Clark 52 51 103 48 Marcus Hudson 51 45 96 32 Kale Kotil 50 49 99 39 Marcus Hudson 96 32 OMAHA SKUTT CATHOLIC 321 1
Ty Carey 50 58 108 54 Thatcher Ommert 58 51 109 56 Haydon Herman 48 50 98 33 Thatcher Ommert 109 56 PLATTEVIEW 392 10

Myles Leahy 105 49 PLATTSMOUTH 383 8
TEAM SCORE 394 11 TEAM SCORE 381 7 TEAM SCORE 383 8 Devin Lopeman 88 20 RALSTON 365 6

Mason Kirby 98 33 WAHOO 410 13
ELKHORN IN OUT TOTAL PLACE ELKHORN NORTH IN OUT TOTAL PLACE FALLS CITY IN OUT TOTAL PLACE Kale Kotil 99 39
Sam Arnold 42 35 77 3 Harrison Weddell 39 35 74 2 Lukas Aldana 37 41 78 6 Haydon Herman 98 33
Ben Hastreiter 36 36 72 1 Cole Dryak 48 44 92 28 Lindsey McNeely 63 59 122 61 Sam Arnold 77 3
Brantson Doiel 43 45 88 20 Alex Hagestad 44 42 86 15 Carson Simon 53 55 108 54 Ben Hastreiter 72 1
Tommy Strohman 44 44 88 20 Jayse Munter 50 49 99 39 Rayce Farmer 54 51 105 49 Brantson Doiel 88 20
Jack Buddecke 44 50 94 29 Sammy Eckstrom 76 54 130 64 Wade Wason 51 54 105 49 Tommy Strohman 88 20

Jack Buddecke 94 29
TEAM SCORE 325 2 TEAM SCORE 351 5 TEAM SCORE 396 12 Harrison Weddell 74 2

Cole Dryak 92 28
NEBRASKA CITY IN OUT TOTAL PLACE OMAHA GROSS CATHOLICIN OUT TOTAL PLACE OMAHA SKUTT CATHOLICIN OUT TOTAL PLACE Alex Hagestad 86 15
Will Welsh 42 44 86 15 Noah Miller 38 39 77 3 Will Mullin 41 36 77 3 Jayse Munter 99 39
Blake Miller 47 43 90 26 Bryce Griger 49 49 98 33 MJ Shalhoob 39 39 78 6 Sammy Eckstrom 130 64
Harrison Benedict 42 41 83 11 Isaiah Barrientos 52 36 88 20 Jackson Lapour 44 38 82 9 Lukas Aldana 78 6
Kaden Johnson 43 45 88 20 Thomas Anderson 43 40 83 11 Barrett Liebentritt 40 44 84 14 Lindsey McNeely 122 61
Max Baumert 51 49 100 42 Grant Harvat 55 50 105 49 Jacob Rockow 44 42 86 15 Carson Simon 108 54

Rayce Farmer 105 49
TEAM SCORE 347 4 TEAM SCORE 346 3 TEAM SCORE 321 1 Wade Wason 105 49

Will Welsh 86 15
PLATTEVIEW IN OUT TOTAL PLACE PLATTSMOUTH IN OUT TOTAL PLACE RALSTON IN OUT TOTAL PLACE Blake Miller 90 26
Jackson Hans 54 46 100 42 Levi Flaherty 47 39 86 15 Noah Talmadge 41 41 82 9 Harrison Benedict 83 11
Carter Krajicek 51 51 102 45 Zach Shukis 49 49 98 33 Alex Strittmatter 45 41 86 15 Kaden Johnson 88 20
Jaden Krenzer 49 50 99 39 Jude Wehrbein 50 48 98 33 Thomas Stutzman 47 48 95 31 Max Baumert 100 42
Matt Adkins 49 42 91 27 Kye Stone 52 49 101 44 Jack DeGeorge 49 53 102 45 Noah Miller 77 3
Drake Bagwell 60 55 115 58 Jack Alexander 66 58 124 62 Tyler Jourdan 62 65 127 63 Bryce Griger 98 33

Isaiah Barrientos 88 20
TEAM SCORE 392 10 TEAM SCORE 383 8 TEAM SCORE 365 6 Thomas Anderson 83 11

Grant Harvat 105 49
WAHOO IN OUT TOTAL PLACE Will Mullin 77 3
Hayden Griego 43 46 89 25 MJ Shalhoob 78 6
Sam Biggerstaff 59 56 115 58 Jackson Lapour 82 9
Jaiden Powers 47 47 94 29 Barrett Liebentritt 84 14
Caleb Obert 56 56 112 57 Jacob Rockow 86 15
Ghost 999 0 999 65 Jackson Hans 100 42

Carter Krajicek 102 45
TEAM SCORE 410 13 Jaden Krenzer 99 39

Matt Adkins 91 27
Drake Bagwell 115 58
Levi Flaherty 86 15
Zach Shukis 98 33
Jude Wehrbein 98 33
Kye Stone 101 44
Jack Alexander 124 62
Noah Talmadge 82 9
Alex Strittmatter 86 15
Thomas Stutzman 95 31
Jack DeGeorge 102 45
Tyler Jourdan 127 63
Hayden Griego 89 25
Sam Biggerstaff 115 58
Jaiden Powers 94 29
Caleb Obert 112 57
Ghost 999 65



B-1 Boys District Golf Results
Table Creek Golf Course, Nebraska City
Par 71

PLACE PLAYER SCHOOL TOTAL TEAM SCORE RANK
1 Ben Hastreiter Elkhorn 72 OMAHA SKUTT CATHOLIC 321 1

2 Harrison Weddell Elkhorn North 74 ELKHORN 325 2

3 Sam Arnold Elkhorn 77 OMAHA GROSS CATHOLIC 346 3

4 Noah Miller Omaha Gross Catholic 77 NEBRASKA CITY 347 4

5 Will Mullin Omaha Skutt Catholic 77 ELKHORN NORTH 351 5

6 Lukas Aldana Falls City 78 RALSTON 365 6
7 MJ Shalhoob Omaha Skutt Catholic 78 AUBURN 381 7

8 Cam Binder Auburn 78 DC WEST 383 8

9 Jackson LaPour Omaha Skutt Catholic 82 PLATTSMOUTH 383 8

10 Noah Talmadge Ralston 82 PLATTEVIEW 392 10
ASHLAND-GREENWOOD 394 11
FALLS CITY 396 12
WAHOO 410 13

 


